

SC No. 417/18  
FIR No. 375/18  
PS Gokal Puri  
State v. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

20.12.2018

Fresh chargesheet received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused produced from JC.  
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arvind.  
Sh. Mohd. Rizwan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rahis Ahmad.

Accused Abid submits that he has his own private Counsel but his Counsel is not present.

I have perused the chargesheet. I take cognizance of the offences u/s 302/34 IPC.

Put up for consideration of charge on 15.01.2019.

(SANJAY BANSAL)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/20.12.2018