

SC No. 417/18
FIR No. 375/18
PS Gokal Puri
State v. Rahish Ahmad, etc.

15.01.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arvind.
Sh. A.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahish Ahmad.
Ms. Ranny, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid.

Ld. Counsels conceded to framing of charge.

Having heard Ld. Counsels and having perused the chargesheet, prima facie case for framing charge u/s 302/34 IPC is made out against all the three accused persons. Charge framed accordingly to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Ld. Counsels do not want to admit any document.

Put up for PE on 20.03.2019, 22.03.2019 and 26.03.2019.

Public witnesses be summoned first.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/15.01.2019