

SC No. 417/18
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad

20.03.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Advocate for accused Arvind.
Sh. A.A. Khan, Advocate for accused Rahis Ahmad.
Ms. Ranny, Advocate for accused Abid.

PW-1 examined and discharged. Part chief examination of PW-2 Ms. Deepmala recorded. Further chief examination deferred for the reasons mentioned separately in the statement itself.

During her testimony, PW-2 has expressed her fear for her life. She has been duly informed about her legal right to approach DSLSA under Witness Protection Scheme. IO Insp. Jagdish Yadav is present in the court. He is also directed to do the needful in accordance with law and to ensure proper safety of the said witness who is bound down for next date of 22.03.2019 for recording her further statement.

Complete case property of this case be also produced alongwith Register No. 19 on the said date. Copy of this order be given dasti to the IO on his request.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 22.03.2019 for remaining PE. IO is also bound down for said date.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/20.03.2019