

SC No. 417/18  
FIR No. 375/18  
PS: Gokal Puri  
State Vs. Rahis Ahmed etc.

26.03.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused produced from JC.  
Sh. R. K. Kochar, Advocate and Sh. Gaurav Kochar, Advocate for  
accused Arvind.  
Sh. A. A. Khan, Advocate for accused Rahis Ahmad.  
Sh. Shashank Shekhar Jha, proxy for Ms. Ranny, Advocate for  
accused Abid.

PW-5 HC Krishan Pal examined, cross-examined and discharged.  
PW-6 Smt. Mam Kaur also examined and cross-examined partly. Her further  
cross-examination deferred as it is already 4:00 pm.

PW- Ms. Geeta is also present. She is sent back unexamined as no  
time left.

IO Insp. Jagdish Yadav has sent request. It is reported that he has  
been deputed for law and order arrangement duty in the area of PS Bhajanpura  
in connection with the visit of Hon'ble Home Minister in Yamuna Vihar, Delhi.

Copies of evidence recorded today given to Id. Defence counsels  
on application.

Put up on 03.04.2019, for remaining cross-examination of PW-6  
Smt. Mam Kaur. **PW-6 is bound down for the next date.**

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.03.2019