

SC No. 417/18  
FIR No. 375/18  
PS: Gokal Puri  
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

03.04.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused produced from JC.  
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Advocate for accused Arvind.  
Sh. A.A. Khan, Advocate for accused Rahis Ahmad.  
Ms. Ranny, Advocate for accused Abid Ali.  
Vakalatnamas filed on behalf of accused Arvind and Abid Ali.

PW-6 Smt. Mam Kaur further cross-examined and discharged.

IO Insp. Jagdish Yadav has sent request that he has to go to Tis Hazari Court for evidence in some other matter.

Put up on 03.06.2019, 04.06.2019 and 06.06.2019 for remaining PE. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 14 to 16 and 20 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 03.06.2019, PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 22 to 25 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 04.06.2019 and PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 30, 32 and 35 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 06.06.2019. IO Insp. Jagdish Yadav be also summoned for all said dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Addl. Sessions Judge/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/03.04.2019