

SC No. 50/17
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Rahis Ahmed etc.

03.06.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. A. A. Khan, Advocate and Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Advocate for
accused Rahis Ahmed.
Sh. R. K. Kochar, Advocate for accused Arvind @ Binda.
Sh. Shahnawaz, Advocate for accused Abid.

PW- Smt. Geeta is present but she is discharged unexamined as
FSL result has not been received till date.

IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav also present. He is directed to follow up the
matter with FSL authority for providing FSL result as early as possible.

PWs namely Dr. Arvind Kumar, Dr. A. K. Banerjee and Dr. Anil Kohli
are unserved for today.

Insp. Jagdish Yadav is discharged unexamined being IO of the
case.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 04.06.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/03.06.2019