

SC No. 417/18
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

04.06.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Advocate for accused Arvind.
Sh. A.A. Khan, Advocate for accused Rahis Ahmad.
Sh. Shahnawaj, Advocate for accused Abid Ali.

PW-7 examined and discharged.

PW-Pappu is not present. An exemption application moved on his behalf, which is allowed in view of reasons mentioned therein.

Insp. Jagdish Yadav is present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 06.06.19 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/04.06.2019