

SC No. 417/18
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

30.10.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Ms. Preeti Mittal, Advocate for accused Rahis Ahmad.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Advocate for accused Arvind.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Advocate for accused Abid Ali.

PW-8 examined and discharged.

PW i.e. concerned Manager, SBI, Gokal Puri Branch duly served but not responding despite repeated calls since morning. Hence **issue B/W of Rs. 2,000/- against him through concerned SHO for 04.11.2019.**

PW/HC Pramod Kumr is present but he is discharged unexamined on the request of Ld. Sub. Addl. PP on the ground that he needs time to go through the file to make submission as to whether he wants to examine him in this case or not.

PW-Ms. Iran Fatima is reportedly left the given address and PW-W/Ct. Rakhi is reported to be on medical rest till 04.11.2019 vide DD No. 31-B dt. 29.10.2019.

Insp. Jagdish Yadav is present and has filed report in respect of application for interim bail moved on behalf of accused Arvind @ Binda. On request of counsel for applicant/accused, said bail application is directed to be listed for hearing on 04.11.2019.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 02.11.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/30.10.2019