

SC No. 417/18
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

02.11.2019

Present: Sh. Tofeeq Ahmad, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajnish Tiwari, Advocate for victim family.
All three accused produced from JC.
Ms. Preeti Mittal, Advocate for accused Rahis Ahmad.
Proxy counsel Sh. Gaurav Kochar, Advocate for Sh. R.K. Kochar,
Advocate for accused Arvind.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Advocate for accused Abid Ali.

PWs namely Dr. Anil Kohli and Dr. K.K. Banerjee of GTB Hospital,
have sent written requests for today.

PW-Sadiq is absent despite service and despite repeated calls
since morning. Hence, issue B/W in sum of Rs. 2,500/- against him for next date
to be fixed after 04.11.2019.

**IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav is absent despite the fact that he was
bound down for today. Issue B/W of Rs. 2,000/- besides notice u/s 350 CrPC
against him through concerned DCP for 04.11.2019.**

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 04.11.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/02.11.2019