

SC No. 417/18
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

04.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused not produced from JC.

Advocates have abstained from work today.

PWs namely Sh. Hari Prasad Vice Principal of Govt. Boys Secondary School, Mustafabad and Sh. Nonihal Branch Manager, SBI, Gokal Puri Branch are present but they are discharged unexamined for today as the accused persons have not been produced from JC.

PW/IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav is absent today.

It is informed that police officials are not being allowed to enter inside the Court premises by the Members of Bar.

Application for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of accused Arvind @ Binda which is listed for hearing today, is adjourned to 11.11.2019 at 12:30 pm.

Issue P/W against all the three accused persons for 26.11.2019.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/04.11.2019