

SC No. 417/18
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

26.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahis Ahmad on interim bail till 30.11.2019 vide order dt. 25.11.2019, in person.
Remaining two accused persons produced from JC.
Proxy counsel for Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Advocate for accused Rahis Ahmad.
Proxy Counsel Sh. Dharmender Sharma, Advocate for Sh. R.K. Kochar, Advocate for accused Arvind @ Binda.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Advocate for accused Abid Ali.

An application seeking interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Arvind @ Binda is listed for hearing today.

Main arguing counsel is stated to be held up on some other Court. On request, the bail application is directed to be listed for its disposal on 30.11.2019 at 12:30 pm.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Put up on 17.02.2020, 18.02.20 and 19.02.2020 for remaining PE. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 4 to 8 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 17.02.2020. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 14, 15 and 51 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 18.02.2020. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 20, 21, 35, 40 and 41 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 19.02.2020. IO/Insp. Jagdish be summoned for all the three dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.11.2019