

SC No. 417/18
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

17.02.2020

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. R. K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arvind @ Binda.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid Ali.

PW- Iram Fatima and HC Parmod Kumar present.

PW- W/Ct. Rakhi has sent request submitting that she is on maternity leave.

IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav is also present.

IO moved an application for dropping of witnesses namely HC Pramod, Finger Print Proficient being irrelevant as no chance print was lifted from the spot, Ms. Iram Fatima as there is possibility of being her hostile and vice principal of Govt. Boys Secondary School, Mustafabad, Delhi who is witness to proved the date of birth of accused Abid but accused has not claimed to be juvenile.

In view of the above, the aforesaid witnesses mentioned at srl. no. 6, 8 and 21 are deleted from the list of witnesses.

Both witnesses Ms. Iram Fatima and HC Parmod Kumar are sent back unexamined.

Put up for remaining PE on 18.02.2020, the date already fixed.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.02.2020