

SC No. 417/18  
FIR No. 375/18  
PS: Gokal Puri  
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad, etc.

18.02.2020

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. R. K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arvind @ Binda.  
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid Ali.

PW-9 Dr. K. K. Banerjee and PW-11 Dr. Anil Kohli examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Copies of evidence recorded today given to the accused persons being in JC.

Summons to witness Sadiq received back unserved with report that he has left the rented premises and his whereabouts are not known.

Insp. Jagdish Yadav is also present.

Put up for remaining PE on 19.02.2020, the date already fixed.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/18.02.2020