

19.02.2020

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons produced from J/C.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid.
Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PWs Geeta and Sh. Hari Parsad, Vice Principal in person.
IO Inspector Jagdish Yadav in person.

Since IO has already moved an application for dropping of Vice Principal of Govt. Boys Secondary School, Mustafabad, Delhi on 17.02.2020 and as such, Sh. Hari Parsad, Vice Principal is discharged as dropped.

It is stated by Inspector Jagdish Yadav that DVR which was found in the malkhana has been sent to FSL for expert opinion and if time is given then the report will be filed.

Ld. Addl. PP for State has stated that till the receiving of expert report and production of DVR, examination of witnesses present in the court is not possible. In view of submissions made, PW Geeta is discharged unexamined today.

The efforts be made to get the FSL result till next date of hearing so that witnesses may be examined.

The IO states that he has traced out fresh address of PW Sadiq and he will ensure his service an appearance on next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of FSL result and remaining PE on 25.03.2020. Remaining PWs be summoned for next date of hearing. IO be also summoned for NDOH.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/19.02.2020