

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex meeting App**

**State Vs Rahis Ahmed.  
FIR No. 375/2018  
PS: Gokul Puri  
U/s: 302/34 IPC**

**10.08.2020**

Present: Sh Sunil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The reply to the application has been received through mail.

It is stated by counsel for applicant that the case of applicant is covered under the criteria laid down by hon'ble HPC and that he is not involved in any other case.

The reply has been filed on the merits of the case. Let involvement report from SHO, Gokalpuri and the conduct report of the applicant from Jail be called.

Put up on 17.08.2020 for reports and arguments.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ  
North East, Delhi 10.08.2020**