

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

State Vs. Abid  
FIR No. 375/2018  
PS: Seelampur  
U/s: 302/34 IPC

26.08.2020

**Present:** Sh. Farooq Ahmad Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

This is an application for grant of interim bail as per HPC criteria received through mail. No reply/report is received.

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the applicant that due to typographical mistake the name of police station is given as Seelampur. He seeks liberty to file fresh application mentioning the correct particulars.

Considering the facts, the application is disposed off. The applicant may file fresh application with correct particulars.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ  
North East, Delhi 26.08.2020