

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

State Vs. Abid
FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Gokalpuri
U/s: 302/34 IPC

31.08.2020

Present: Sh. Farrok Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The report about the involvement of the applicant in other matters is received from PS Gokalpuri. The report about the conduct of the applicant during the period of custody is received from jail authority.

In the report received from jail, it is reported that the conduct of the applicant is found satisfactory. It is submitted by the learned APP that as per the criteria of Hon'ble HPC the conduct must be found good. There is no report regarding the involvement of the applicant in any matter or about his misbehaviour during the custody. In the facts the jail authorities are directed to apprise the court about the criteria for recording their findings about the conduct of the applicant. The report may be filed through mail at court id readerndpsnortheast@gmail.com.

Put up on **02.09.2020** for report and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East, Delhi 31.08.2020