

Rahis Ahmed Vs State

In re:

FIR No. 375/2018

PS: Gokul Puri

U/s: 302/34 IPC

07.10.2020

Present: Ms. Preeti Mittal, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.  
Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State

At request of Ld. Counsel for applicant, matter is adjourned for arguments on **12.10.2020**.

(Sunil Chaudhary)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ  
North-East/KKD/Delhi/07.10.2020