

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App**

**Rahis Ahmed Vs. State**

**In re: -**

**FIR No. 375/2018**

**PS: Gokul Puri**

**U/s: 302/34 IPC**

**12-10-2020**

**Present:** Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Add. PP for the State.

During the course of arguments, it is submitted that the complaint alleging threats by the wife of applicant to the complainant/witness was false and has been filed. Let status report on the complaint given to the police about the threats given by the wife of applicant be called from IO/SHO.

Put up on 16.10.2020 for report and arguments.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East, Delhi 12-10-2020**