

SC No. 417/2018
Rahish Ahmad Vs. State

In re:

FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Gokul Puri
U/s: 302/34 IPC

31.03.2021

Present: Sh. Raj Kiran, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment.

As prayed, put up on **09.04.2021 at 2:00 pm** for arguments
on the application.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/31.03.2021