

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting
App**

**CNR No. DLNE01-005345-2018
State Vs Rahish Ahmad
SC No. 417/2018
FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Gokul Puri
U/s: 302/34 IPC**

17.04.2021

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused is produced from mandolin jail.

Matter is fixed for PE. As per order No. 256/RG/DHC/2021, dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned, for **19.07.2021**.

An application for grant of interim bail for a period of one month for admission of children moved on behalf of applicant Rahish Ahmad is also pending for today. Counsel for the accused has not joined the hearing for arguments on the same, as such application be put up on **26.04.2021**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 17.04.2021**