

CNR No. DLNE01-005345-2018
SC No. 417/2018
State Vs. Rahish Ahmad & Ors.
FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Gokul Puri

16.10.2021

Present: None for the State.
Accused Rahis Ahmad and Abid in person on bail.
Accused Arvind @ Binda absent.
Sh. Vinay Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for complainant with complainant.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

No substitute Addl. PP is provided.

Let notice be issued to accused Arvind @ Binda and his surety for appearance on the next date of hearing.

An application for release of documents GPA and Bank Passbook is filed on behalf of complainant Smt. Maam Kaur.

Let notice to the application be issued to the IO to file reply, for 23-10-2021.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.10.2021