

CNR No. DLNE01-005345-2018
SC No. 417/2018
State Vs. Rahish Ahmad & Ors.
FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Golul Puri

23.10.2021

Present: None for the State.
All three accused in person on bail.
Sh. Farukh Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahish Ahmad and Abid.
Sh. Vinay Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for complainant with complainant.
IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav in person.

Ld. regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today. No substitute Addl. PP is provided for regular matters.

IO has filed reply to the application for release of documents GPA and Bank Passbook filed on behalf of complainant Smt. Maam Kaur.

In the reply, it is submitted that IO has no objection if the Hon'ble Court orders to release the above documents on superdari to the applicant.

Accused persons also have no objection in this regard.

As such, the application is allowed. The documents i.e. **GPA and Bank Passbook be released to the applicant/complainant Smt. Maam Kaur subject to condition that applicant will place on file the certified copies of the said documents.** Application stands disposed off accordingly.

No witness is present today. PW- Sadiq be summoned with IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13-01-2022.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/23.10.2021