

Rahish Ahmed @ Sahil Vs State

In re:-

FIR No. 375/2018

PS Gokulpuri

U/s 302/34 IPC

12.11.2021

Present: Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

The present application is filed on behalf of applicant u/s 439 Cr.PC for grant of bail.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that he does not want to press this application and wants to withdraw it. In view of submissions made, present bail application is disposed off as withdrawn.

Copy of the order be provided to the parties.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 12.11.2021