

CNR No. DLNE01-005345-2018
SC No. 417/2018
State Vs. Rahish Ahmad & Ors.
FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Golul Puri

13.01.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahish Ahmad.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid with accused Abid.
Accused Arvind @ Binda is present physically in the Court.
Inspector Jagdish Yadav is present.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 7462-7474/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North East, Delhi.

No witness is present today. As such, put up on **26.04.2021** for PE. Witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi 13.01.2022