

CNR No. DLNE01-005345-2018
SC No. 417/2018
State Vs. Rahish Ahmad & Ors.
FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Gokal Puri

26.04.2022 at 2:00 PM

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused on bail.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Tiwari, proxy counsel for
accused Rahis Ahmad.
Sh. Farukh Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid.

Matter is fixed for evidence of prosecution.

In the pre-lunch session, IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav had appeared but the matter could not be taken up in pre-lunch session in view of the heavy Board.

IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav sought permission to leave the Court as no witness was present, so, he was allowed to leave the Court.

On calling the case, MHC(M) has appeared with case property.

Notice issued to public witness Sadiq has been received with report unserved, so, fresh notice to the said public witness Sadiq is directed to be served through the IO/SHO. Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for evidence of prosecution.

Now to come up on **26-08-2022** for evidence of prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/26.04.2022