

**SCNo. 417/2018**  
**STATE Vs. RAHISH AHMAD**  
**FIR No. 375 /2018**  
**PS Gokul Puri**  
**26.08.2022**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the three accused on bail.  
Sh. Gaurav, proxy counsel for accused Rahish  
Ahmad.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.  
Notices issued to Sadiq has been received with report unserved.  
Notice issued to Inspector Jagdish and MHC(M) have been  
received with report served.

On calling the case, only MHC(M)/Ct. Vijay Pratap  
has appeared and HC Yogesh has brought a request of Inspector  
Jagdish that he has gone to JJB Board, Delhi Gate.

No PW is present, so, matter stands adjourned.

In view of huge pendency of cases in this court, the  
matter is ordered to be listed on **23.02.2023** for recording  
evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned for the next  
date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/26.08.2022**