

**IA No. 23/23**  
**SC No. 417/18**  
**State Vs. Arvind @ Binda**  
**FIR No. 375/18**  
**PS: Gokal Puri**  
**U/s:**

**11.05.2023**

Present: R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused  
Arvind @ Binda.  
Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.  
Deputed IO / Insp. Umed Singh.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the  
application for grant of bail filed by applicant/accused Arvind  
@ Binda.

IO was called upon but IO did not appear. Deputed  
IO / Insp. Umed Singh has submitted that IO is busy in  
investigation of murder case of an Advocate, so he could not  
come. He submitted that he is not acquainted with all facts of  
this bail application and prayed for adjournment.

In view of request of Deputed IO / Insp. Umed  
Singh, this application is ordered to be listed for hearing  
arguments.

To come up on **15.05.2023**. IO is called upon for  
next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/11.05.2023**