

IA No. 23/23
SC No. 417/18
State Vs. Arvind @ Binda
FIR No. 375/18
PS: Gokal Puri
U/s: 302/34 of IPC

11.05.2023

Present: R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused
Arvind @ Binda.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO absented.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by applicant/accused Arvind @ Binda.

Today, despite repeated calls, IO has failed to appear. **IO is called upon through B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/-, for next date of hearing. The B/W are ordered to be executed through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.**

Accordingly, this application is ordered to be listed for hearing arguments.

To come up on **20.05.2023**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/15.05.2023