

SC No. 417/2018
State vs. Rahis Ahmad
FIR No. 375/18
PS Gokal Puri
U/s 302/34 of IPC

08.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Smt. Iram Fatima W/o accused Rahis Ahmad.
Deputed IO / Insp. Umed Singh.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by applicant/accused Rahis Ahmad.

Despite of repeated calls, Counsel for applicant/accused Rahis Ahmad did not appear till 11:00 a.m.

Deputed IO / SI Umed Singh has filed reply to the application.
This court has to record evidence in a time bound case.

This application is ordered to be listed for hearing arguments as last and final opportunity on 10.07.2023.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that Insp. Jagdish, who is the main IO may be called as assistance of the IO is required.

Insp. Umed Singh has stated that Insp. Jagdish is posted as SHO, PS Govind Puri. **IO/ Insp. Jagdish is called upon for next date of hearing.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/08.07.2023