

State Vs. Rahis Ahmad
FIR No.375/2018
PS Gokal Puri

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Substitute APP for the State
IO/Inspector Jagdish Yadav
None for the applicant/accused

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Rahis Ahmed.

Today, despite repeated calls of the case , no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused.

IO/Inspector Jagdish Yadav has filed the reply to the application alongwith copy of the accused.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the applicant/accused to argue on the application.

To come up on **25.08.2023**.

IO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/24.08.2023