

**SC No.417/2018**  
**State Vs. Arvind @ Binda**  
**FIR No.375/2018**  
**PS Gokal Puri**

**12.09.2023**

Present : Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused  
Arvind @ Binda.  
IO/Inspector Jagdish Yadav.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Arvind @Binda.

After part arguments, Ld. Counsel for the accused Arvind @ Binda seeks adjournment for 14.09.2023 to conclude his arguments.

So at the request of the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, matter stands adjourned for hearing further arguments on the application.

To come up on **14.09.2023**.

**IO is called upon.**

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.09.2023**