

IA No. 27/2023  
SC No. 417/2018  
State Vs. Arvind @ Binda  
FIR No. 375/2018  
PS: Gokul Puri  
U/s: 302/34 of IPC

16.09.2023

Present: Sh. R. K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant  
/accused Arvind @ Binda.  
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused Arvind @ Binda.

Today, on calling the case, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has appeared. IO has also appeared. IO has filed reply to this application. Copy thereof has been supplied to ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

I have heard the ld. Counsels for the parties.

The matter stands passed over till 4:00 PM, for order on this application.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.09.2023

At 4:50 PM

Present: Sh. Arun Joshi, proxy counsel for the applicant  
/accused Arvind @ Binda.  
None for the State.

-2-

The matter was passed over for order on the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Arvind @ Binda.

Vide my separate detailed order of even date, the application for grant of bail of filed by the applicant/accused Arvind @ Binda has been **dismissed**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.09.2023