

IA No. 30/2024  
SC No. 417/2018  
State Vs. Abid  
FIR No. 375/2018  
PS: Gokul Puri  
U/s: 302/34 of IPC

12.2.2024

Present: Sh. Farukh Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the applicant  
/accused Abid.  
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
**IO absented.**

The matter is fixed for arguments on the application  
for grant of bail filed by applicant/accused Abid.

Today, IO failed to appear, as, notice issued to the IO  
is received back with report that he is on CL till today.

The Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has  
submitted that this application may be adjourned for tomorrow.

In view of the request made by the counsel for the  
applicant/accused, this application is ordered to be listed on  
13.2.2024, for hearing arguments. IO is called upon for the next  
date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.2.2024