

SC No. 417/2018
State Vs. Rahish Ahmad
FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Gokul Puri
20.5.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R. K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Arvind @ Binda.
Sh. Ajeem Malik, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Abid.
IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav.

None of the accused has been produced from JC.

Witness not present. Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- were issued against the witness Sadiq, however, the same has been received back unexecuted with the report that same could not be executed, as the staff was engaged in various law and order arrangement in connection with Lok Sabha Election. In view of the same and since, no accused has been produced from JC, the case is adjourned.

Let witness Poonam be summoned afresh and Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against the witness Sadiq through IO/SHO with the strict direction to ensure appearance of this witness Sadiq. In the meantime, notice be also issued to the IO as well as to the MHC(M).

Production warrants be issued against all the accused, for **07.6.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/20.5.2024