

State Vs. Arvind @ Binda
FIR No. 375/2018
PS: Gokul Puri
U/s: 302/34 of IPC

09.8.2024

Present: Sh. R. K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Arvind @ Binda.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has filed an application for grant of bail on behalf of the applicant/accused Arvind @ Binda.

Let notice be issued to the IO to remain present alongwith reply of this application, for **14.8.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/09.8.2024