

IA No. 33/2024  
SC No. 417/2018  
State Vs. Arvind @ Binda  
FIR No. 375/2018  
PS: Gokul Puri  
U/s: 302/34 of IPC

14.8.2024

Present: Sh. Kunal Narang, Ld. Proxy counsel for the  
applicant/accused Arvind @ Binda.  
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO/Insp. Jagdish Yadav in person.

The main counsel for the applicant/accused is not  
available today.

On request, put up for arguments on this application  
on 21.8.2024.

Fresh notice be also issued to the IO to remain  
present on the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.8.2024