

SC NO. 417/2018
State Vs. Rahis Ahmad & Ors.
FIR NO. 375/2018
PS: Gokal Puri

18.9.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused produced from JC.
Sh. R. K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arvind
@ Binda.
Sh. Farooq Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid.

Witness not present.

Now, put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e.

19.9.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.9.2024

At 1:15 PM.

At this stage, witness Poonam has now appeared.

The accused persons have already been sent to JC
and evidence in another case is going on.

In view of the same, witness Poonam is discharged
unexamined today. **She is bound down for the date already fixed**
i.e. 19.9.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.9.2024