

IA NO. 35/2024
SC NO. 417/2018
STATE VS. RAHISH AHMAD
FIR NO. 375/2018
PS: GOKUL PURI
U/S. 302/34 OF IPC

22.11.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for applicant
/accused Rahish Ahmad.

An application for interim bail has already been filed on behalf of applicant/accused on medical grounds.

Notice to IO received back with the reply that the applicant/accused did not provide any treatment papers along with the application.

Let, notice be issued to the concerned Jail Superintendent with the direction to file report regarding the medical condition of the applicant /accused and treatment being given to him for 27.11.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/22.11.2024