

IA NO. 35/2024
SC NO. 417/2018
STATE VS. RAHISH AHMAD
FIR NO. 375/2018
PS: GOKUL PURI
U/S. 302/34 OF IPC

27.11.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused Rahish Ahmad in
person.
Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused through VC.

Report from the concerned Jail
Superintendent has been received.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 29.11.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/27.11.2024