

IA NO. 37/2025
SC NO. 417/2018
STATE VS. ABID
FIR NO. 375/2018
PS: GOKAL PURI

22.01.2025

Present : Mohd. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Abid.

Sh. Sumit, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Notice to IO received back with the
request for exemption.

Reply filed. Copy of the same supplied.

Since, neither the IO nor the regular Ld.
Addl. PP for State is available today, the case
adjourned.

Let, fresh notice be issued to the IO Insp.
Jagdish Yadav for **28.01.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/22.01.2025